
Janice (Aanonson) Murphy 
2414 16th Ave SE 
Austin, MN  55912 
507-438-3351 
fannyann@smig.net 
jmmurphy@hormel.com

Susie (Allen) Schaefer 
12120 Cedar Lake Road 
Minnetonka, MN 55305 
sschaefer0704@gmail.com 

Cindy (Anderson) Bellrichard 
11665 Norway Ct 
Champlin MN 55316 
cindyloohoo75@msn.com

Gary Anderson 
1500 29th St SW, 
Austin, MN 55912

Scott Anderson 
10100 Windsor Lake Lane 
Minnetonka, MN 55305 
Office: 612-627-1650 
Home 952-593-0880  
scanderson@ambis.com 

Jill (Bakker) Wilson 
3106 Crescent Lane N.W. 
Rochester, MN 55901

Gene Barrows 
15286 Edgewater Circle 
Prior Lake, MN 55372

Kevin Bates 
394n Saratoga Trail  
Wichita Falls, TX 76310  
kcckc5@aol.com 

Denise (Bendtsen) Lewison 
100 Oak St.  
Box 145 
Rose Creek, MN 55970 
tdsnc@q.com  
lewison.denise@mayo.edu 

Kerry (Bergene) Stroup 
Kerry Stroup 
P O Box 183 
Rose Creek, MN 55970 
stroup.kerry@mayo.edu

Deb (Blaser) Shane 
Rt. 1, Box 87 
Zumbrota, MN 55992

Kathryn Dunn 
(Kathy (Bloom) Lee) 
1122 Cheyenne Ave. 
Alta Vista, IA 50603 
641-590-2335 
iacatlady@yahoo.com      

Diane (Boeff) Holtan 
PO Box 196  
Hayfield, MN 55940 
507-440-1252 
dianeholtan@yahoo.com 

Dave Boley 
115 1st Ave. N.E. Apt 203             
Hayfield, MN 55940 
507-259-7978 
dboley@crenlo.com

Dean Braaten 
408 1st Street SW 
Grand Meadow, MN 55936  
507 951 3160 
fourboys@myclearwave.net 

Shirley (Braun) Miller 
Box 14 
LeRoy, MN 55951

Naomi (Bredfeldt) Gabrielson 
18156 536th Ave. 
Austin, MN 55912 
rjgabriel@fmwildblue.com

Leon Brinkman 
923 17th Street SE 
Rochester, MN  55904 
lsbrinkman@charter.net 
lebrink@hotmail.com

Lois (Brinkman) Mandler 
3403 Chalet View Lane N.W. 
Rochester, MN 55901 
kmandler@charter.net

Terry (Closs) (Reim) Cruzen 
8101  Pursuit Court 
Las Vegas, NV 89131 
terrycruzen@yahoo.com

Margaret (Dieser) Fasbender 
714 33rd St. N.W. 
Rochester, MN 55901 
507-288-9129

Dick Dodds 
37399 N. Hwy. 13 
Craig, CO 81625 
doddsc_cool@hotmail.com 
www.elkhornoutfitters.com 

Lor Rae (Douty) Fellenz 
Box 374 
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Lynn (Douty) Weber 
Rt. 2 
Brownsdale, MN 55918

Charlene (Eischens) Jax 
9643 Chicago Ave. So. 
Bloomington, MN 55420

Ann (Elliot) Soltau 
P.O. Box 3 
312  East County Road North 
LeRoy MN 55951 
507-324-5881 
annquilts@frontier.com

Arnie Fauske 
5408 18th St. So. 
Fargo, ND 58104-6362 
701-318-1534  
arniepfj@cableone.net

Cathy (Felten) Flak 
3702 Co. Rd. W40 
Decorah, IA 52101

Kathy (Frein) Meyer 
120 2nd Ave. N.E. 
Byron, MN 55920 
507-775-2019 
Meyer.Kathy@rocketmail.com 
Meyer.kathleen@mayo.edu 

Sue (Felten) Sandue 
4203 Cordova Dr. 
Austin, TX 78759

Tim Gordon 
P.O. Box 217 
Dexter, MN 55926

Maureen (Halligan) Bergan 
Box 3 
Rose Creek, MN 55970

Susie (Hamilton) Quinn 
3267 74th St E 
Inver Grove Heights 55075

Shauna (Hanson) Schlicter 
63481 170th St. 
Adams, MN 55909 
schlichternj@myclearwave.net

Sherry (Hartwig) Ehret 
3704 Woodland Trail 
Eagan, MN 55123

Mike Hatle 
65668 180th St. 
Adams, Mn. 55909 
bhatle@isd500.k12.mn.us

Dawn (Heimer) Gilles 
205 1st St SE 
Rose Creek, MN 55970 
507-437-6451 
ragilles15@msn.com

Paul Heimer 
14532 State Hwy 56 
Taopi, MN 55977 
pheimer@frontiernet.net

Marj (Margie Hill) Bartholmey 
64904 148th St. 
Adams, MN 55909 
507-582-3614  
marj57@frontiernet.net 

Dan Hoffman 
4207 Arbor Lane NW 
Rochester, Minnesota 55901 
dhoffman106@charter.net

Mary (Hoffman) Wildeman 
28209 650 Ave 
Sargeant, MN 55973 
507-584-6648 
wildeman@frontiernet.net

Barb (Howe) Hatle 
65668 180th St. 
Adams, Mn. 55909 
bhatle@isd500.k12.mn.us

Rick Igou 
65030 230th St. 
 Dexter, MN 55926

Charlie Jax 
9643 Chicago Ave. So. 
Bloomington, MN 55420

Theresa (Jax) Hurlburt 
3501 60th Ave. 
Lone Rock, IA 50559 
ttahurlb@netins.net

Debbie (Jech) Eadie 
#3 The Ave.  
Lorn 2320 
NSW Australia 
debbiejech@live.com.au

Carol (Jensen) Foster 
2102 9th St. SW 
Austin, MN 55912

Mary (Keifer) Huntley 
401 First Street 
Taopi, MN  55977  
(507) 582-7745  
mhuntley@hoverstenlaw.com 

Brenda (Kilgore) Heimer 
14533 State HWY 56  
Taopi, MN 55977 
bheimer@frontiernet.net

Barb (Palys) Herr 
Rt. 1, Box 12 
Rose Creek, MN 55970

Dave King 
Omaha, NE  
dave57ki@hotmail.com 

Sharon (Koenigs) Craig 
202 2nd Street NW 
PO Box 119  
Adams, MN  55909 
507-582-1038  
skakc57@frontiernet.net

Marsha (Kraft) Davey 
28770 Lakeside Trl 
Lindstrom, Mn 55045 
mld2356@yahoo.com

Cheryl (Kramer) Ham 
333 54th Ave. No. 
Nashville, TN 37209-3317

Chris Landherr 
17734 570th Ave  
Austin Mn 55912  
507-438-7684 or 
507-438-1151 
clandherr@spaceagetool.com

Steve Lee 
Box 451 
Hayfield, MN. 55940 
507-438-4574 
slmetermax@gmail.com

Mike Lee 
818 19th Street N.E. 
Kasson, MN 55944-9415 
Hm 507-477-2367 
Cell 507-421-1049  
mjlee01@frontiernet.net 

Tom Lewison 
100 Oak St.  
Box 145 
Rose Creek, MN 55970 
tdsnc@q.com 

Paul Lewison 
509 Lincoln ST NW 
Adams , MN 55909 
641-420-0913 
jeanlewison@hotmail.com

Darcy (Lumholt) Nickson 
1208 So. Winnebago 
Lake Mills, IA 50450 
641-592-0132

LuAnn (May) Stroup 
17555 620 Ave.  
Rose Creek, MN 55970 
507-433-1464 
Luann213@aol.com



Lynette Mauer 
803 12th Ave. S.W. 
Austin, MN 55912

Richard Mead 
c/o Bob Mead 
Elkton, MN 55933

Patti (Mees) Lloyd 
N 7760 County Rd. W.  
River Falls, WI 54022  
715-425-2147  
Patti_Lloyd@bluecrossmn.com

Barb (Miller) Sedelbauer 
Rt. 1, Box 150 
Hixton, WI 54635 
lbsedel@hotmail.com 

Sherilyn (Miner) Miller 
10434 720th Ave. 
LeRoy, MN 55951 
507-324-5922 

Debbie (Morrison) Olson 
13099 Arapaho Rd 
Etiwanda CA 91739

Brad Mullenbach 
706 14th Ave SW. 
Austin, MN 55912

Norma Mullenbach 
1908A 3rd Ave. N.E. 
Austin, Mn.55912 
507-437-8083

Barb (Munson) Rodberg 
4906 Quail Hollow Drive 
Raleigh, N.C. 27609

Steve Nagel 
15100 42 Ave. N   
Plymouth Mn. 55446  
stevenlegan@hotmail.com

Brad Nelson 
(Deceased)

Carol (Nelson) Waudby 
1209 Adler 
Marshfield, WI 54449 
cjwaudby@gmail.com 

Wendell Nelson 
1304 2nd St. N.W. 
Austin, MN 
wknelson@charter.net

Fred Noterman 
Adams, MN 55909

Marilyn Oswald 
66572 State Line Road 
Adams, MN 55909 
507.582.3260  
moswald492@gmail.com 

Barb (Palys) Herr 
4592 Canterbury Circle 
Eagan, MN 55123

LuAnne (Peterson) Frieberg 
16806 EnderBush Ln.  
Eureka, MO  63025 
314-435-2573 
luannfreiberg@sbcglobal.net 

Laurie (Pierce) Bassart 
7715 Freesia Circle 
Navarre, FL  32566 
bassart@att.net

Helen (Prescott) Wels 
Rt. 2, Box 116A 
Mankato, MN 56001

Maria (Price) Schultz 
2432 Route 206 
Greene NY 13778 
607-656-7091 
mlanaschultz@hotmail.com

Glen Pudenz 
842 S Washington 
New Lisbon, WI 53950 
pudenz76@mwt.net 
linda.pudenz@gmail.com 
608-562-5630

Doreen (Reiling) Busho  
460 4th St. SW  
Blooming Prairie, MN 55917 
507-583-7555 
cell # 507-438-1785 
dbusho@hotmail.com 

Dick Reim 
7156 Spring Hill Dr. 
Spring Hill Fl  34606 
352-613-9846 
rgr@tampabay.rr.com

Bob Reim 
1638 250th Ct E  
Faribault mn 55021  
bobreim1956@gmail.com

Debbie (Reinhartz) Felten 
Rt. 1 
Rose Creek, MN 55970

Brenda (Retterath) Jorgenson 
400 No. Section 
Spring Valley, MN 55975

Julie (Retterath) Hackensmith 
112 13th St. N.E. 
Austin, MN 55912 
507-433-6438 
sehacken@charter.net

Allan Ridenour 
719 Old Cumming Road 
Buford, GA 30518

Mark Rosnow 
10097 Grange Road NW  
Bemidji, MN 56601 
srosnow@paulbunyan.net

Cyndy (Ruechel) Meyerhofer 
Rt. 1, Box 53 
Stacyville, IA 50476 
cjm@myclearwave.net

Doreen (Reiling) Busho 
220 1st St. S.W. 
Blooming Prairie, MN 55917

Larry Ryks 
1001 E Poplar 
Olathe, KS 66061 
913-744-1956

Dave Sathre 
Adams, MN 55907

Jim Schaefer 
12385 11th Ave. N.E. 
Rochester, MN 55901

Julie (Schaefer) Ochs 
1522 Springwood Lane 
Faribault, MN 55021

Sharon (Schaefer) Adams 
3327 370th St. 
Riceville, IA 50466 
641-220-3459 
garnshar@myclearwave.net

Larry Skov 
3420 Aquila Avenue South 
St. Louis Park, MN 55426  
612-598-0753 
LarrySkov@comcast.net

Dave Schmidt 
Rt. 1, Box 177 
Rose Creek, MN 55970

Ron Schmidt 
15606 County 4 
Spring Valley, MN 55975 
507-346-7191 
shamgar331@hotmail.com

Rita (Schmidt) Knapp 
24483 520th St 
Pine Island, MN 55963

Doug & Kathy Schneider 
617 Butternut Lane 
Liberty, MO 64068 
816-405-9144  
dps617@gmail.com

Eileen Schneider 
Address withled by request. 

John Schneider 
66625 120th St. 
Adams, MN  55909 
(507) 440-9488 
miriam55909@yahoo.com

David Sedelbauer  
Deceased 

Colleen (Seljeseth) Sletten 
344 Kriesel Pl. N.E. 
Owatonna, MN 55060

Nancy (Severson) Busocker 
3329 126 ST. 
Omaha, NE 68144

Cindy (Siewert) Evenson 
N3074 Nelson Ln 
Stockholm, WI 54769 
(715) 495-9613 
dancin_eve@hotmail.com

Karen (Smith) May 
2715 9th Ave LN NE 
Rochester, MN  55906 
Home (507) 281-4608 
Cell (507) 421-6641 
kam19575@yahoo.com

Ann (Elliot) Soltau 
Box 3 
LeRoy, MN 55951

Kevin Sternhagen 
5461 277 St. No. 
Wyoming, MN 55092 
651-808-5130 weekends only  
ksterny22@hotmail.com  

Kevin Tapp 
21646 County Highway 47  
Osage, MN 56570

Jeff Taylor 
605 7th Ave. S.E. 
Stewartville, MN 55976

Jeff Theobald 
761 Shumway 
Shakopee, MN 55379

Rick Thome 
92 Village Parkway  
Napa, Ca. 94558

Cheryl (Underdahl) Sternhagen 
5461 277 St. No. 
Wyoming, MN 55092 
651-808-5044  
ksterny22@hotmail.com  

Tricia (Underdahl) Kulow 
P.O. Box 422 
Adams, MN 55909 
507-582-3676 
pkulow@frontiernet.net

Terry Unverzagt 
1301 5th Ave. N.W.                      
Austin Mn 55912

Terry Voight 
281 Pine Place   #204  
Dexter MN 55926 
(507) 438-9010 
zebra1abc@yahoo.com

Bev (Vogt) Frank 
P.O. Box 100 
Lyle, MN 55953 
bevjfrank@gmail.com

Teresa (Wemette) Zeimetz 
Rt. 2 
Elma, IA 53628

Mark Weness 
13330 640th Ave. 
Adams, MN 55909

Tim Wermager 
1218 View Court 
Hastings, MN 55033 
(651) 437-4188 
timwermager@hotmail.com

Marilyn (Weigert) Sheppard 
2537 15th St. So. 
Fargo, ND 58103

Marsha (Westfall) Rogers 
6007 South Cliff 
Apt. 307 
Souix Falls, SD 57104

Ken Williams 
13305 690th Avenue 
Taopi, MN 55977 
507-582-3420 
kehk2005@hotmail.com

Brad Wilson 
Deceased

Ed Wilson 
Rt. 1, Box 43A 
Rose Creek, MN 55970

JoAnn (Wolterman) Rollie 
2016 1st. Ave. N.E. 
Austin, MN 55912 
507-433-3764 
jrollie@charter.net

Paul Wood 
% John Wood 
Taopi, MN 55977

Rick Zillgitt 
Box 124 
Dexter, MN 55926 
crzillgitt@frontiernet.net


